FORM PTO 1585 OPAR R: 05-10- MAY 0 4 2010 = 10359	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Boston Scientific Corporation	Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Que Yes x No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	ONE SCIMED PLACE MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311-1566
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s): 7,090,699 and 6,755,869
Additional Numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 TITLE:
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 80.00 ∞ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>150 Broadway, Suite 702</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10038</u>	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in true and offer	
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing Signature Total Nur	April 29, 2010 Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	05/07/2010 MJAMA1 00000004 7090699 01 FC:8021 80.00 OP

PATENT | REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0103

10121/12601 01-276US4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having an office at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, MA 01760, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,755,869 to Geitz; U.S. Patent No. 7,090,699 to Geitz;

WHEREAS, **BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED**, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its use and behoof for the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully an entirety as the same would have been by the ASSIGNEE has this ASSIGNMENT not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other necessary lawful acts to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated: April 29, 2010

By: Kosfin

Name: Kurt W. Lockwood

Title: Assistant Secretary

Company: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

RECORDED: 05/04/2010